FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. OMB N . 0651-0^11 (exp.4/94)
Copyrig it 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/R :V03 RI T

02-05-2001



Docket No.:

06800-425

Tab \$ettings → → ▼ ▼ 101	604014 ************************************		
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 2			
iame of conveying party(ies): Me.net LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Me.net Network, Inc. Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 114 West 26th Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10001 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Resubmission ID. 101493490 Execution Date: 1/12/2001	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N ☐ Additional name(s) & *** CORPORTION CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/800,206 75/830,295 75/830,435 75/830,292 75/830,314 75/890,579 75/830,289 75/830,325 75/890,580	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) JAN 19 2001		
See attached sheet Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Michael R. Graif Internal Address: Chadbourne & Parke LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$340.00		
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza	8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10112	03-1240		
2/02/2001 DBYRNE 00000140 031240 75800206 DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE		
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 300.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Michael R. Graif	in all of		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including of	8		

Additional Numbers

75/890,581 75/890,582 75/935,001 78/000,628

10-20-2000



101493490

ADDRESS.

3 200.

KECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

ORIGINAL

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type $10-3-00$	Conveyance Type X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
	Other			
Conveying Party Name ME.net LLC	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 05012000			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other Limited Liability Cor	poration			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion New York			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name ME.net Network, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1301 Avenue of the	Americas			
Address (line 2) 13th Floor				
Address (line 3) New York	NY 10019			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Other	document from Assignment)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
7/2000 6/10N11 000000026 75890579 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
:481 40,00 87				
4932 400.00 OP				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regardin D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manag	pproximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and g this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB nent Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B P a	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.	
Name	Christiana L. Lin, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Wilkinson Barker Knauer,	, LLP		
Address (line 2)	2300 N Street, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Suite 700			
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20037			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number 20	2-783-4141	
Same Name	Christiana L. Lin, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Wilkinson Barker Knauer			
Address (line 2)	2300 N Street, N.W.	<u> </u>	3	
Address (line 3)	Suite 700			
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20037			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	#	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registra	ation Number(s)	f additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	rs for the same property).	
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration N	umber(s)	
7589057	9- 758302924 758303144			
7580020	758302954 758303254			
7589058	75830435 75830289			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	240.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
(1)	tions I lim Box	(11)	10/2/20	
	tiana L. Lin, Esq. of Person Signing	Signature	/ ⁽ /2/0 <i>)</i> Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	I KADEWIAKKS UNLT			
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attact Conveying Party	ched Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name				
Formerly [_		
Individua	al General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association		
Other				
Citizensh	hip State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	,			
Address (line 2)	9			
Address (line 3)		Zin Code		
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached				
	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative	d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached		
	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation m	d the receiving party is n the United States, an fa domestic		
Corporat	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation m	d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached oust be a separate		
Corporate Citizens Trademark	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation methodocument from document from	d the receiving party is not the United States, an factorist and factorist should be attached to the Assignment.)		
Corporate Citizens Trademark Enter either ti	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation methodocument from document from Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additionable the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Additionable Application Number(s) Registration Number	d the receiving party is not the United States, and fa domestic should be attached to the Assignment.) The Assignment attached to the Assignment.		
Corporate Citizens Trademark Enter either ti	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation methodocument from document from Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additionable the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Additionable Application Number(s) Registration Number	d the receiving party is not the United States, and fa domestic should be attached to the Assignment.) The Assignment attached to the Assignment.		
Corporate Citizens Trademark Enter either ti	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation methodocument from document from ship/State of Incorporation/Organization SApplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additionable the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the addemark Application Number(s) Registration Number	d the receiving party is not the United States, and fa domestic should be attached to the Assignment.) The Assignment attached to the Assignment.		
Corporate Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the Trac 75890580	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation methodocument from document from ship/State of Incorporation/Organization S. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) S. Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the ademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	d the receiving party is not the United States, and fa domestic should be attached to the Assignment.) The Assignment attached to the Assignment.		
Corporate Corporate Citizens Trademark Enter either the Trace Corporate Corporate Citizens 75890580	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation ment from document from document from ship/State of Incorporation/Organization K Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additionable the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the ademark Application Number(s) Registration Number Registration Number	d the receiving party is not the United States, and fa domestic should be attached to the Assignment.) The Assignment attached to the Assignment.		
Corporate Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th 75890580 75890582	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation ment from document from document from ship/State of Incorporation/Organization K Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additionable the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the ademark Application Number(s) Registration Number Registration Number	d the receiving party is not the United States, and fa domestic should be attached to the Assignment.) The Assignment attached to the Assignment.		
Corporate Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th 75890580 75890582	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation ment from document from document from ship/State of Incorporation/Organization K Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additionable the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the ademark Application Number(s) Registration Number Registration Number	d the receiving party is not the United States, and fa domestic should be attached to the Assignment.) The Assignment attached to the Assignment.		
Corporate Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th Trac 75890580 75890582	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation ment from document from document from ship/State of Incorporation/Organization K Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additionable the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the ademark Application Number(s) Registration Number Registration Number	d the receiving party is not the United States, and fa domestic should be attached to the Assignment.) The Assignment attached to the Assignment.		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002229 FRAME: 0498

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT effective the 30th day of April, 2000, from ME.net LLC ("Assignor"), a New York corporation with its principal address at 1301 Avenue of the Americas

New York, New York 10019, to ME.net Network, Inc.

("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation with its principal address at 114 West 26th Street

New York, New York 10001;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trade marks and trade mark applications set forth in the Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trade Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks in all territories worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)
US, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

NY2 - 287458.01

and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell and hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, and its successors and assigns, for their own use and enjoyment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, including, without limitation, the right to apply for, maintain and renew the registration of all the Trade Marks, the right to recover for past infringement and to make application or institute suit therefor.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to apply for and obtain the recordation of this Assignment.

Assignor agrees that it shall, without further consideration, promptly and duly cause to be performed such lawful acts and execution of any other documents as

Assignee may reasonably request in order for Assignee to obtain the full benefit of this Assignment and to permit

2 NY2 - 287458.01 Assignee to be duly recorded in each office, bureau and tribunal in the appropriate jurisdiction as the registered owner or proprietor of each of the rights hereby assigned. Such instruments and documents shall include, without limitation, affidavits, including affidavits of use, and other documents for filing in such jurisdictions as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignor shall not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith.

AND it is further covenanted and agreed that
Assignor shall, at any time upon request, communicate to
said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal
representatives, any facts relating to the Trade Marks and
the history thereof known to said Assignor and testify as
to the same in any legal proceeding when requested to do
so, sign all lawful papers, execute all other necessary

3 NY2 - 287458.01

assignment papers to cause the Trade Marks to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, perfect title in and enforce proper protection for the Trade Marks in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized, and its corporation seal to be affixed by like authority, this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2001.

ME.net LL

By: (Title) / Cn

(SEAL)

SCHEDULE A

[LIST OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS. ASSIGNED BY ME.net LLC]

75/800,206

75/830,292

75/830,289

75/830,295

75/830,314

75/830,325

75/830,435

75/890,579

75/890,580

75/890,581

75/890,582

75/935,001

78/000,628

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State	of)	
)	ss.:
County	of)	

On the state day of saway, 2001, before me personally came to know Autono, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at state of ME.net LLC., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

MARGUERITE A. MOLONEY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MO4726412
Qualified in Westchester County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires July 31, 20

6 NY2 - 287458.01

RECORDED: 01/19/2001